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CIRCULAR NO. 446

It 1s hereby notified for the information of all concerned that following days are declared as
holidays for the teaching and non-teaching staff of Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)
and its Constituent Units, (except Institute of Management and Research, New Delhi) during
the year 2024.

Sr. No. QOccasion | Day Date all,
1. Republic Day | Friday 26/01/2024
L 2 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Monday 19/02/2024 \
3. Holi (2™ Day) Monday 25/03/2024
4, Gudi Padwa Tuesday 09/04/2024
5. | Maharashtra Day Wednesday 01/05/2024
6. Independence Day Thursday 15/08/2024
7. Ganesh Chaturthi Saturday 07/09/2024
8. Anant Chaturdashi (2" Day) ‘Wednesday 18/09/2024
9. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Wednesday 02/10/2024
10. Vijaya Dashmi Saturday 12/10/2024
P -3t Christmas Wednesday 25/12/2024

All the members of the Teaching and Non Teaching staff shall participate in the Flag hoisting
function/programme organized on Republic Day, Independence Day, Bharati Vidyapeeth
(Deemed to be University) Foundation Day & Bharati Vidyapeeth Foundation Day.

In addition to the above 29/10/2024 to 02/11/2024 (both days inclusive) are declared as Diwali
Holidays.

The following day falls on Sunday.

1. Bharatratna Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2024 -

The Principals /Heads of the Constituent Units are authorized to declare a holiday on the
Ramzan Id (1d-Ul- Filtre), only for the Muslims, teaching and non-teaching staff.

Sunday

Ref. No. BVDU/A5/2023-24//.,9_Q ;8 . -

Date : December 22, 2023 O =,
Regigfrar

To,

The Principals/Heads of all Constituent Colleges of Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be
University), Pune.
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